

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			4th an A/c		
Name of work - Construction of road					
			from Gauri Peshawar road to		
			Utarnawan.		
Agency - Ashwani Singh					
Agreement No. - S.B.D-12/2022-23					
Date of entry - 6-6-23					
Date of commencement - 15-10-2022					
Date of completion (App) - 14-7-2023					

(1) Clearing & grubbing road

Land - do do - as per

T/S -

$$3 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 3.50 \text{ M} = 315.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$5 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 3.50 \text{ M} = 525.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$2 \times 30.0 \text{ M} \times 3.50 \text{ M} = 210.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$1050.00 \text{ M}^2$$

or 0.105 Hect

(2) Construction of embankment

ment with 1000 M lead

do do - as per T/S -

CH	Area	Mean Area	Length	Volume
IN M	IN M ²	IN M ²	IN M	IN M ³
650	5.900	-	-	-
700	5.975	5.937	50	296.85
750	6.500	6.237	50	311.85
800	6.865	6.682	50	334.10
850	6.655	6.760	50	338.00

Continuation

1280.80 M³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of cost</u>					
(1) Banding & boxing of working bench mark pillars - do - do - as per T/S -	2.0 Nos	Vide T.M.B.P. (35)			
	2.0 Nos	@ Rs 4459.14 per no.			Rs 8918.28
(2) Banding & boxing of reference pillars - do - do - as per T/S -	4.0 Nos	Vide T.M.B.P. (35)			
	4.0 Nos	@ Rs 8114.20 per no.			Rs 32457.00
(3) Clearing & grubbing road Land - do - do - as per T/S -	0.525 Hect.	Vide T.M.B.P. (35)			
	0.105 Hect.	do - do - P. (42)			
	0.630 Hect.	@ Rs 56526.51 per Hect.			Rs 35612.00
(4) Dismantling of reinforced cement concrete - do - do - T/S -	9.27 M ³	Vide T.M.B.P. (35)			
	9.27 M ³	@ Rs 1294.26 per M ³			Rs 11998.00
(5) Dismantling of P.C.C. / B/W of existing structure - do - do - as per T/S -	60.98 M ³	Vide T.M.B.P. (36)			
	60.98 M ³	@ Rs 381.59 per M ³			Rs 23269.00
(6) Removing of Hume pipe above 600mm to 900mm - do - do - T/S -	10.00 M	Vide T.M.B.P. (36)			
	10.00 M	@ Rs 261.13 per M			Rs 2611.00

Continuation

Rs 114865.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(7/7) Removing of Hume pipe above 900 mm - do - do - as per TIS -					B.F. Rs 112865-00
20.00M - Vide T.M.B.P. (36)					
20.00M @ Rs 447.10 per M -					B 8942-00
(8/10) Construction of embankment with 1000 M lead - do - do - as per TIS -					
3585.00M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (36)					
2566.90M ³ - do - do - P. (43)					
6151.90M ³ @ Rs 233.49 per M ³ -					B 1436407-00
(9/11) Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved soil - do - do - as per TIS -					
652.50M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (43)					
1261.50M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (36)					
1261.50M ³ @ Rs 259.25 per M ³ -					B 496204-00
1914.00M ³					
(10/13) Construction of granular sub base by providing well graded material grading I - do - do - TIS -					
485.70M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (43)					
485.70M ³ @ Rs 2113.90 per M ³ -					B 1026721-00
(11/14) Providing, laying, spreading & compacting Stone aggregates WBM Grading - 3 - do - do - as per TIS -					

Continuation

B 3083139-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
168.749 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (44)					R 3083139-00
168.749 M ³ @ R 3161.81 per M ³					R 533552-00
(12/35) Bonding & Laying do typical M.M.G.S.Y. infomatory					
Sign board - do - do - T.L.S -					
2.0 Nos - Vide T.M.B.P. (35)					
2.0 Nos @ R 10331.83 per no.					R 20664-00
(13) Earth work in excavation 36+41+46 in foundation for structure - do - do - as per T.L.S -					
76.62 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (37)					
76.62 M ³ @ R 325.60 per M ³					R 24947-00
(14/37+42+47) Bonding plain cement concrete M15 in levelling course in bound? - do - do - as per T.L.S -					
8.95 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (37)					
8.95 M ³ @ R 5275.53 per M ³					R 47216-00
(15) Bonding plain cement 38+43+48 concrete do M20 in bound? - do - do - as per T.L.S -					
79.58 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (37)					
79.58 M ³ @ R 5799.23 per M ³					R 461503-00
(16/39) Bonding & Laying R.C.C. Hume pipe NR 600 mm dia - do - do - as per T.L.S -					
7.50 M - Vide T.M.B.P. (37)					
7.50 M @ R 3131.78 per M					R 23938-00

Continuation

R 4194959-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17) 1140 Providing & laying P.C.C. B.F. 4194959=00					
House pipe 1000 MM					
do do do as per T/S -					
17.50 M - Vide T.M.B.P. (38)					
17.50 M @ Rs 6272.77 per M -					Rs 109773=00
(18) 51 Earth work in structure					
in bound? - do do - T/S -					
159.56 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (38)					
159.56 M ³ @ Rs 325.60 per M ³ -					Rs 51953=00
(19) 52 Bar Sand filling in					
bound? - do do - T/S -					
3.26 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (38)					
3.26 M ³ @ Rs 500.80 per M ³ -					Rs 1633=00
(20) 53 Providing P.C.C. M15 in open					
bound? as levelling course					
- do do - as per T/S -					
24.812 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (38)					
24.812 M ³ @ Rs 5275.53 per M ³ -					Rs 130896=00
(21) 54 Providing P.C.C. M15 in					
open bound? - do do - T/S -					
103.12 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (38)					
103.12 M ³ @ Rs 5275.53 per M ³ -					Rs 544013=00
(22) 55 Providing P.C.C. M15 in sub					
structure - do do - Complete job					
67.988 M ³ - Vide T.M.B.P. (39)					
67.988 M ³ @ Rs 5275.53 per M ³ -					Rs 358673=00
					Rs 5391900=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents
	No.	L.	B.	
				कांस्ट्रक्शन ऑफ ग्राउन्ड
				ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
				कार्य प्रमाणित, बिहार शरीर
				R.F. BOST 26675-
(29/63) Add G.S.T @ 12%				H) B 6872070
(30/64) Add Labour cess @ 1%				H) BOST 267-0
				B 6471143-0
(31/65) Add Signage work				H) B 67109-00
				B 6538252-01
Less @ 6.55% below on per Apr. (-)				B 428255-00
				B 6109997-00
Less previous paid amount				H) B 3410928-00
				B 2699065-00
1				
6-6-23				
J.E.				

Continuation